



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Committee:	Date:	
Board of Public Works	11/21/2019	
Common Council Item Number:	Date:	
ID #19-1461	12/3/2019	
Submitted By:	City Administrator Approval:	
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works	Kevin Lahner, City Administrator	
Finance Department Review:	City Attorney's Office Review:	
Rich Abbott, Finance Director	Brian Running, City Attorney	
Subjects		

Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with D.C. Burbach, Inc., for the Concrete Sidewalk Replacement - City Wide project.

Details:

Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Concrete Sidewalk Replacement – City Wide project awarded to D.C. Burbach, Inc.:

Bid Item #1 – 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	
Description: Additional 3,693.91 sq. ft. @ Unit Bid Price of \$7.35/sq. ft	\$ 27.150.24

2. Bid Item #5 – Detectable Warning Field

3. Bid item #2 - 6-inch Sidewalk Removal and Replacement Description: Subtract 134.26 sq. ft. @ Unit Bid Price of \$7.95/sq. ft. –(\$1,067.37)

4. Bid item #3 – 6-inch Concrete Drive Approach Description: Subtract 251.68 sq. ft. @ Unit Bid Price of \$7.95 sq. ft. -(\$2,000.86)

5. Bid item #4 – Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement Description: Subtract 117.8 lin. ft. @ Unit Bid Price of \$47.50 lin. ft. –(\$5,595.50)

Amount of this Change Order\$18,846.51

Options & Alternatives:

Financial Remarks:

PO#190170-01 Contract No. 4104

Original Contract: \$422,995.00 Change Order No. 1: \$ 18,846.51 Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - \$ 441,841.51

Billable Acct #8030 68290 - \$11,303.95 Utility Acct #8001 68290 - \$7,542.56

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with D.C. Burbach, Inc., for the Concrete Sidewalk Replacement – City Wide project.

